

Legislation Text

File #: 11223, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, for the construction of the Chouteau Bridge over the Missouri River, in the actual amount of \$100,000.00 for 1996, for a total amount of \$500,000 over a five-year period.

RESOLUTION 11223, March 25, 1996

INTRODUCED BY John Graham, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 10980, dated October 9, 1995, the Jackson County Legislature expressed its interest in becoming a partner in a plan for replacing the Chouteau Bridge over the Missouri River; and,

WHEREAS, the plan consists of authorizing the expenditure of \$500,000 over a five year period toward the construction of the new bridge, with an initial payment in 1996 of \$100,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the public safety and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County that the County participate in this venture with other local governments; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Agreement sets out the rights and obligations of the parties; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Manager of the Division of Finance be and hereby is authorized to make all payments required under this Agreement, subject to annual appropriation...Attorney

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #11223 of March 25, 1996 was duly passed on _____April 1_____1996 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas 9

Nays	0
------	---

Abstaining ___0____

Absent ____0____

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

This expenditure was included in the annual budget.

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 004 375 1502 8046

ACCOUNT TITLE: Spec. Rd. & Bridge Fund Division of Administration Public Works Dept. Engineering Chouteau Bridge

File #: 11223, Version: 0

NOT TO EXCEED:\$100,000.00

Date

Manager of the Division of Finance